Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, this is to inform you that Allcargo Logistics Limited 
(”Company”), has entered into a Securities Purchase Agreement (“SPA”) on February 21, 2023, 
with BRE Asia Urban Holdings Ltd. (the “Seller”) to acquire: (a) 5,40,000 (Five Lakhs and Forty 
Thousand) equity shares (representing 90% of the equity share capital), and (b) 1,07,78,147 (One 
Crore, Seven Lakhs, Seventy Eight Thousand, One Hundred and Forty Seven) Class A Optionally 
Convertible Debentures (“Class A OCDs”) of Madanahatti Logistics and Industrial Parks Private 
Limited (the “Target”’).  

Details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular No. 
ClR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015, is attached as “Annexure-A”.

[...]

The equity shares are being 
acquired for a consideration of INR 
6,36,09,827/- (Indian Rupees Six Crore, Thirty 
Six Lakhs, Nine Thousand, Eight Hundred and 
Twenty Seventy only). 

Class A OCDs: The Class A OCDs are being 
acquired for a consideration of INR 
17,60,30,900/- (Indian Rupees Seventeen 
Crore, Sixty Lakhs, Thirty Thousand and Nine 
Hundred only). 

Allcargo Logistics Limited, 6th Floor, Allcargo House, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 098. India. 

T: +91 22 6679 8110 | www.allcargologistics.com | CIN: L63010MH2004PLC073508 | GSTN: 27AACCA2894D1ZS 

i. Percentage of shareholding / control